

Sponsors: Senator Mason, Student Body President Marquis, Secretary of the Assembly Diaz Bill to Amend the Legislative Branch By-Laws, Article 6, Section 2 Absence Policy WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, communication and transparency are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, the current Legislative Branch By-Laws, Article 6, Section 2 Absence Policy are not clear or concise; WHEREAS, the current Legislative Branch By-Laws, Article 6, Section 2 Absence Policy have too much discretion in their application; WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to the Legislative Branch By-Laws, Article 6, Section 2 Absence Policy will eliminate questions, concerns, and vagueness from the documents; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the attached amendments to the Legislative Branch By-Laws, Article 6, Section 2 Absence Policy; BE IT FURTHER RESOLCED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of the Assembly to implement to approved changes immediately. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the __28th __ day of _April_, 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __9_Y _5__ A _2__ N